n4-14-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101320526 R. PATENTS ONLY To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUMMIT COATING TECHNOLOGIES LLC Illinois Limited Liability Company 940 Industrial Drive Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ yes 🗹 no ☑ Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: March 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/089,154 09/771.062 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner of Patents** 04/13/2000 DCDATES 00000085 Q9089154

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

80.00 DP

01 FC+581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0556

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (U.S. REGISTRY)

This Release of Patent Security Agreement ("Release") is made by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, (the "Bank"), in connection with the Guaranty (as hereinafter defined). Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given in the Guaranty.

WHEREAS, the Bank extended certain financial accommodations to Advance Dial Company (the "Borrower") pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement between the Bank and Borrower dated as of November 4, 1994, as amended through and including the date hereof, (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the extension of such financial accommodations pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Bank required the execution and delivery by Summit Coating Technologies LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Pledgor") of a Corporate Guaranty dated as of August 31, 1998 (the "Guaranty"). Pursuant to the Guaranty, the Bank acquired a security interest in Borrower's patent rights pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement (U.S. Registry) dated as of August 31, 1998 between Bank and Pledgor (the "Security Agreement"). A copy of the Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("U.S. PTO") on September 11, 1998 and recorded on U.S. PTO Reel/Frame 9443/0285.

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied all its obligations under the Loan Agreement and Bank has agreed to release the security interest granted by Pledgor to Bank under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Borrower's satisfaction of its obligations under the Loan Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Bank hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Patent Rights (as defined in the Security Agreement). The Bank shall cause a copy of this Release to be filed with the U.S. PTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this document to be executed as of the 8th day of March , 2000.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title FUI

Address of Bank: 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 Attention: Sean Forrest

**REGORDED: 03/15/2000** 

150135.1

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0557